
Office of the Director, Department of Animal Husbandry 

Pashudhan Bhawan, Mothrowala, Dehradun 
 

No.     5586 /       Purchase Cell        / 2024-25                                                Dated: 24.02.2025 
 

E-Procurement Notice 
 

 The bids are invited through e-tendering system from manufacturers under two bid system 

by Chairman, State Purchase Committee, Department of Animal Husbandry, Uttarakhand, 

Dehradun on behalf of the Government of Uttarakhand for procurement of Veterinary 

Allopathic / Ayurvedic Medicines, Feed Supplements, Veterinary Instrument, Chemicals and 

Surgical Consumable Articles & Veterinary Vaccines for Veterinary Hospitals/ Indenting 

Officers of Uttarakhand.  The bid document and the specifications can be obtained from the 

website uktenders.gov.in from 25.02.2025 (10.00 AM) till 18.03.2025 (10:00 AM) 
 

 

S. 

No. 
Schedule No. 

Amount of 

EMD (Rs.) 

Cost of Tender 

Document 

(Rs.) 

1 Veterinary Allopathic Medicines 2,00,000.00 

2000.00 + GST 

2 Veterinary Ayurvedic Medicines 1,00,000.00 

3 Feed Supplements 1,00,000.00 

4 Veterinary Instrument 1,00,000.00 

5 Chemicals and Surgical Consumables 40,000.00 

6 Veterinary Vaccines 20,000.00 

 

1. Date of release of bids through e-Tender: 25.02.2025 (10.00 AM)  

2. Availability of bid documents and mode of submission: The bid documents are available online on 

http//uktenders.gov.in since 25.02.2025 (10.00 AM). The bidder would be required to register in the 

website which is free of cost. For submission of the bid online, the bidder is required to have Digital 

Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized certifying authorities. 

3. The bidders are required to submit (a) original Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee/Banker’s Cheque 

/FDR  towards the cost of bid documents (b) Earnest money in the form of FDR/ Demand Draft/ 

Banker’s Cheque or Bank Guarantee in favor of Director, Department of Animal Husbandry, 

Uttarakhand, Dehradun (c) all the Original affidavits as per  Checklist-1 of the Tender Document, 

with the Chairman State Purchase Committee, Department of Animal Husbandry, Uttarakhand on 

or before the date and time of opening of technical bid either by registered post or by hand, failing 

which bid shall be declared non responsive. 

4. Last date/time of receipt of bid through e-procurement is 18.03.2025 (10:00 AM). Technical bids 

shall be opened on 22.03.2025 (11:00 AM) by the prescribed committee. 

5. Pre-Bid meeting will be organized on 04.03.25 at 11.00 AM in the Animal Husbandry Directorate, 

Motharowala, Dehradun. 

6. Chairman, State Purchase Committee, Department of Animal Husbandry, Uttarakhand, Dehradun 

reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereafter. 

7. All other relevant conditions of the tender process can be seen from the bidding document. 

8. The price bids of technically qualified bidders only shall be opened on the date and time specified 

by the Chairman, State Purchase Committee, Animal Husbandry, Uttarakhand, Dehradun. No 

claims in this regard whatsoever it may be shall be accepted by the Department. 

For further details kindly visit www.uktenders.gov.in 
 

 

                    Chairman State Purchase Committee  

        Department of Animal Husbandry 

                Uttarakhand 


